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Mather Economics — Firm Overview

e Founded In 2002; leading practices in applied microeconomics

e Extensive experience in price optimization for subscription services
— Pricing strategy & analytics: Market based pricing process
— Customer profitability & customer lifetime value (CLV)
— Marketing effectiveness

e S$4 billion in subscription revenue under management
e Data on 30 million subscribers received weekly

e Additional suite of economic services
— Predictive Modeling & Forecasting
— Econometrics: digital and print advertising
— Market Analysis
— Digital Analysis: meter optimization, paywall strategies, web advertising yield
— Industry Benchmarking

30 Employees and 10 academic affiliates
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Mather Economics — Publishing Experience

Locations of Mather Clients in North America

Mather Economics has advised over 450
publishers in North America, including 36 of
the top 50 and the largest media holding
companies at the corporate level.

Copyright 2014 Mather Economics LLC. All rights reserved.

Locations of Mather Global Clients

Include Publishers in: Toronto, Ottawa, Montreal,
Vancouver, Halifax, Calgary, Edmonton, Windsor, Sydney,
Melbourne, Auckland, Helsinki and Tampere, Finland.




Mather Economics — Publishing Experience s
(current and former)

Publishing Holding Companies

. Advance (8)

. Belo (3)

. BH Media (29)

. Cox (4 papers)

. Gannett (80)

. GateHouse (18)

. Journal Register (16)
. Knight Ridder (5)

. Landmark (4)

. Paxton Media (28)

~O—

diny

SCRIPPS

digital

Individual Publishers
. Lee Enterprises (30) . Akron Beacon Journal
. McClatchy (30) . Columbus Dispatch
. Media News Group (25) . Houston Chronicle
. Morris Communications . Little Rock Democrat Gazette
(12) . Kenosha News
+  Post Media (10) «  Minneapolis Star Tribune
° Sun Media (30) . New York Times
+  Scripps (13) «  Orange County Register
«  Swift(9) «  San Diego Union Tribune
° Tribune (6) . St Petersburg Times
. Toronto Star

. Wall Street Journal
. Many others....

GANNETT ¥

SMORRIS

GateHouse Media®

I

MCCLATCHY ¢ OX
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Mather Economic — Industry Experience 6

e Newspaper Publishers

e Cell Phone Service Provider

e Instant Lottery Game Manufacturer

e Leading Fast Food Chain

e Global Competitive Energy

e International Hotel Company

e Electric Utility & Power Coop

e Wholesale Automobile Digital Exchange

e Internet-based OTC Commodity Exchange

Copyright 2014 Mather Economics LLC. All rights reserved.

Food Ingredients Digital Exchange

International Meat & Poultry Digital
Exchange

Cable Television Companies
Temporary Staffing Agency

Large Hospital

Telecommunications Company
Multinational Financial Services Firm
Satellite Broadcasting Company

Magazine Publishers
(90 titles on retainer or active trial
with acquisition and renewal pricing)
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Building a better benchmark
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Inland Cost & Revenue Study — Overview 8

e Createdin 1920’s

e Detailed revenue and expense data

e Confidential
e Allows for peer comparisons

e Released annually
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Inland Cost & Revenue Study — Challenges 9

e Difficult to use

e [ndustry changing rapidly \

e Singular peer comparisons

e Manual data collection

e Declining participation
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10

Tom Slaughter’s favorite quote during the re-imagining process

“We can’t make improvements if we are constantly looking in the rear view mirror.”
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Inland Cost & Revenue Study — Getting Started 11

e |dentifying opportunities for improvement
e Needed outside participation and buy-in
e Design a user friendly product

e Shifting the paradigm and rebrand
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Shift the paradigm and rebrand

Welcome to Publisher Benchmarks

Copyright 2014 Mather Economics LLC. All rights reserved.

15

mather:



16

Let’s take this baby out for a test drive

m h L]
Copyright 2014 Mather Economics LLC. All rights reserved. a t e r -



Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Web based platform
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Web based platform
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Web based platform
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Web based platform
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INLAND Publisher Benchmarks

PRESS ASSOCIATION
COMPSET

ADVERTISING Me vs. Entire Survey [=]
CIRCULATION

b COMPSET SUMMARY
PRODUCTION

TOTAL NEWSPAPER PROFIT MARGIN
NEWS

0 9

STAFFING ’| /| .6 /0 2.7%

MY % DIFFERENCE
ALL OTHER

—

@ ADVERTISING PROFIT MARGIN
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TIME FRAME
Q4 2013 [*]

_B CIRCULATION PROFIT MARGIN

—
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WELCOME, BOB TERZOT
MY ACCOUNT | LOGO!

AVERAGE OPTIONS

COMPARISON QUARTER
Compset Average [=]

Q4 2012 [=]

PROFIT MARGIN ROLLING 4 QUARTERS

100%
80%
60%
40%
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Slice it anyway you want (within reason)
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Slice it anyway you want (within reason)
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Slice it anyway you want (within reason)
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep
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INLAND Publisher Benchmarks " et

CORE NEWSPAPER OVERVIEW

ADVERTISING COMPSEY Mm. COMPARIZON QUARTER AVERASE GFTIONS
Ma vs_ Entire Survay Q4 2013 [=] ar202 [z]  Compset Average [+

CIRCULATION

v COMPSET SUMMARY
PRODUCTION

NUMBER OF PAPERS AVERAGE COMPSET REVENUE TOTAL DALY NET PAID STAFFING FTES TOTAL COMPSET

CIRCULATION COMPSET AVERAGE  AVERAGE
NEWS
STAFEING
65 $4,570,684 29,229 1163

ALL OTHER

TOTAL NEWSPAPER PROFIT MARGIN PROFIT MARGIN ROLLING 4 QUARTERS

11 6% 2.7% s
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S R ——
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep
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TOTAL NEWSPAPER PROFIT MARGIN PROFIT MARGIN ROLLING 4 QUARTERS
0 100%
117.6% 2.7%
RY B8 DIFFEREMCE
80%
60%
)'J\DVERTISING PROFIT MARGIMN —ECIRCULATION PROFIT MARGIM 40%

20%
77.6% 7 31.1% 7 T = B

0% [ |
Q12013 Q22013 Q32013 Q42013
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep
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REVENUE OVERVIEW

| Reve

$4,683,854
= Ny

Advertising Circulation All Other

‘ -1.5% ‘

TOTAL EXPENSE STAFFING FTES TOTAL

$4,141,414 122.8
# #

3.7%
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep

TOTAL EXPENSE

$4,141,414
#

EXPENSE CATEGORIES

Percent of Total Newspaper Expense

My % Pifference HUMAN RESOURCES

4.3% -1.5%
ADVERTISING _
| 17.6% 4.9%
FINANCE/ACCOUNTING

| 16.5% 28%
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

CIRCULATION 3.3% 1.7%
| 19.4% -1.7%

COMMERCIAL PRINTING

PRODUCTION 2.2% -2.9%
| 19.1% -2.4%

G&A ALL OTHER

_ 3.2% 9.1% _ 1 wo%

Copyright 2014 Mather Economics LLC. All rights reserved.
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep
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STAFFING FTES TOTAL

122.8
————

FTE CATEGORIES
Percent of Total FTEs

My FTE Compset My Sa Difference
ADVERTISING
| 28.3 237 23.0% 46
NEWS/EDITORIAL 34.3 305 28.0% 38

-
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep
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WELCOME, BOB TERZOTIS
upisner bencnmar wiccom oo
PRESS ASSO0OCIATION
TIME FRAME COMPARISON QUARTER AVERAGE OPTIONS

vs. Entire Survey Q12013 Q12012 [~ Compset Average [~

OVERVIEW

REVENUE
EXPEMNSE » COMPSET SUMMARY
STAFFING
TOTAL PRINT DIGITAL
ALL OTHER
CIRCULATION

Total Advertising Revenue

$2768 108

NEWS

STAFFING

ROLLING 4 QUARTER TRENDS QUARTER VS. QUARTER COMPARISION
ALL OTHER

mather:
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep
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OVERVIEW ADVERTISING REVENUE | |
ADVERTISING COMPSET TIME FRAME COMPARISON QUARTER AVERAGE OPTIONS
. Me vs. Entire Survey Q12013 Q12012 Compset Average
REVENUE
EXPENSE » COMPSET SUMMARY
STAFFING
ALL OTHER
CIRCULATION
Totsl Advertising Revenue
PRODUCTION
- $2,768,108
STAFFING
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Inland Press Association .

Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep

w TOTAL ADVERTISING REVENUE AS % OF

TOTAL NEWSPAPER REVENUE

w TOTAL ADVERTISING REVENUE AS % OF

TOTAL NEWSPAPER REVENUE

ROLLING 4 QUARTER TRENDS

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
Q12013 Q22013
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M9y % Difference
69.5% 5.2%

Mg % Difference
69.5% 5.2%

QUARTER VS. QUARTER COMPARISION

Q42002 QL2015 CHANGE

71.2% 69.5% -2.40%
Me

65.7% 64.3% 2.23%
Comp Set

8.28% 8.10%

Me vs Comp Set
Q32013 Q42013
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep
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PRESS ASS0OCIATIOM

OVERVIEW

WELCOME, BOB TERZOTIS

_ lisher Benchmarks
ADVERTISIMNG a a

REI'\I'IENUE h 3 TIME ERAMLE COMPARISON QUARTER AVERAGE OFTIONS o
Survey [z] Q12013 [=] Q12012 [#]  Compset Average [+]

EXPEMNSE
I SUMMARY

STAFFING

ALL OTHER

CIRCULATION )89,81 O

PRODUCTION

MEWS

STAFFING

ALL OTHER
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep
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INLAND Publisher Benchmarks vecou: s s

OVERVIEW ADVERTISING STAFFING
CONSTT TIME SRAME COMPANSIN QUaITER AVERAGE TFTIONS
Me vs. Entire Survey = 042013 &l Q42012 =]  Compset Average
REVENUE
EXPENSE Apsn SUMMARY
STAFFING

ALL OTHER
Toesi Oeperzment FTts

28.3 = =
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w AVERAGE NET EFFECTIVE RATE -

DEPARTMENT

ROLLING 4 QUARTER TRENDS

$30

$20

$10

$0
Q12013 Q22013
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep

Q32013

—+ﬁg 29’5:%1

Q4 2013

QUARTER VS. QUARTER COMPARISION

Me

Comp Set

Me vs Comp Set

$24.74

$48.25

-48.72%

34

Difference
-$2.40
Q42013 CHANGE

$25.81 4.32%
$28.21 -41.54%

-8.50%
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks:

OVERVIEW

COMPSET
Mevs. E

TIME FRAME
Q42013

ADVERTISING

jie Survey []

P COMPSET SUMMARY

REVENUE
EXPENSE
VOLUMES Total Circulation Revenue
STAFFING
$1,167,096
PRODUCTION
NEWS ROLLING 4 QUARTER TRENDS
STAFFING $2M
ALL OTHER
$1.5M
$1M
$500k
$0

Q12013 Q22013
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Q32013

Q42013

Start high, go deep

COMPARISON QUARTER

[*] Q42012 [~]

QUARTER VS. QUARTER COMPARISION

Q42012

$1.227,904
Me

$1.381,668
Comp Set

-11.13%

Me vs Comp Set

35
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AVERAGE OPTIONS
Compset Average []

Q42013 CHANGE
$1,167.096 -4.95%
$1.361,235 -1.48%
-14.26%
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Start high, go deep

Mz %
» CIRCULATION REVENUE AS % OF TOTAL NE... 24.9%

My $
» CIRCULATION REVENUE / 1,000 COPIES -

My $
b HD REVENUE / COPY -

My $
b SC REVENUE / COPY -

My $
» HD REVENUE / 1,000 COPIES -

My $
» SC REVENUE / 1,000 COPIES -

M1y $
» REVENUE / CIRCULATION HOUR $704.95

MH %
b TOTAL DIGITAL CIRCULATION REVENUE AS... 1.0%

My %
» HD PRINT REVENUE AS % OF TOTAL PRINT... # 75?.(00%
mat h I.
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Inland Press Association

Publisher Benchmarks: We Listened

iNLAND Publisher Benchmarks

OVERVIEW

' convser TE FRAMT

Me vs. Circ Sze (26K.50K) {=] Q42013
TIRCULATION
b COMPSET SUMMARY

PRODUCTION
News b BENEFIT EXPENSE AS A W OF TOTAL NEWSP
ALL GTHER. b BENEFT EXPENSE PER FTE

b TOTAL CENTRALIZED EXPENSE

b TOTAL ADVERTISING CENTRALIZED EXPENSE

P TOTAL CIRCULATION CENTRALIZED EXPENSE

» TOTAL PRODUCTION CENTRALIZED EXPENSE

P TOTAL GBA CENTRALIZED EXPENSE

Copyright 2014 Mather Economics LLC. All rights reserved.

My %

My S

My %

My %

My %

My %

My %

WELCOME. BOB TERIOTIS
My ALTOUNT | LoGouT

Difference
-9.9%
Difference
-$6335
Difference
0.0%
Difference
14.9%
Differance
-1.7%
Difference

328%

Difference
18.0%
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Normalizing the data
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/ M_)/ % Difference
CIRCULATION REVENUE AS % OF TOTAL NE... 27.5% -1.4%
/ My $ Difference
CIRCULATION REVENUE / 1,000 COPIES - -$8,594.44
/ My $ Difference
HD REVENUE / COPY - -$1.57
/ * My'$ Difference
SC REVENUE / COPY - -$0.69
/ My $ Difference
HD REVENUE / 1,000 COPIES * - -$6,003.88

/ My $ Difference
SC REVENUE / 1,000 COPIES - -$1,563.93
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: More than revenue and expenses
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My Val
P COMPSET SUMMARY b NATIONAL -
DIGITAL SITE TRAFFIC /

My Val

b REMNANT B
b UNIQUE VISITORS I
My Val
P SOCIAL N

» PAGE VIEWS -
My Val
» ALL OTHER -
» INVENTORY AVAILS FOR QUARTER -
My Val
» TOTAL CLICKS -
» TOTAL AD IMPRESSIONS -
My $
» DIGITAL REVENUE PER AD IMPRESSION -
» BANNERS -

My $
. — » DIGITAL REVENUE PER CLICK * _ y
My $
» DIGITAL REVENUE PER PAGE VIEW _ ~
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: More than revenue and expenses

Tots! Sunday Net Paid Grrculation Average

40

2955 |

ROLLING 4 QUARTER TRENDS

60k

40k —— o ————
*—— ¢ s ®

20k

Q2 2012 Q32012 Q42012 Q12013

QUARTER VS. QUARTER COMPARISION

Me

Comp Set

Me vs Comp Set

Q12012

40,072

40,755

-1.68%

39,532

36,096

9.52%

CHANGE

-1.35%

-11.43%
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Inland Press Association

41
Publisher Benchmarks: Cool features

MY ACCOUNT | LOGOUT

INLAND Publisher Benchmarks U

55 ARSOCIATION

o« | coRreNEWSPAPER OVERVIEW

Me vs Entire Survey Q4 2013 [¢] ©42012 (=]  CompsetAverage [+]
CIRCULATION

¥ COMPSET SUMMARY
PRODUCTION

NUMBER OF PAPERS AVERAGE COMPSET REVENUE TOTAL DAILY NET PAID STAFFING FTES TOTAL COMPSET

CIRCULATION COMPSET AVERAGE AVERAGE
NEWS
STAFFING
65 $4,570,684 29,229 116.3

ALL OTHER

WELCOME, BOB TERZOTIS
MY ACCOUNT | LOGOUT
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Cool features
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Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Cool features
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cvl
cv10
cvll
cvl2
cvl3
cvl4
cvl5
cvl6
cvl7
cvl8
cvl9

cv2
cv20
cv21
cv22
cv23
cv24
cv25
cv26

2012.1
92.65%
76.47%
23.53%
19.12%
19.12%
83.82%
92.65%
73.53%
61.76%
55.88%
50.00%
76.47%
35.29%
70.59%
51.47%
50.00%
61.76%
61.76%
16.18%

2012.2
92.65%
82.35%
29.41%
23.53%
22.06%
83.82%
92.65%
77.94%
66.18%
60.29%
54.41%
80.88%
41.18%
75.00%
55.88%
54.41%
67.65%
67.65%
20.59%

Inland Press Association
Publisher Benchmarks: Updating for the future

2012.3 20124 2013.1  2013.2 2013.3 20134 Metric Metric Name
95.59% 95.59% 98.53% 98.53% 98.53% 98.53% cvl Daily Print Home Delivery

85.29% 85.29% 86.76%  88.24% 88.24%  83.82% cvl0  Daily E-Editions Home Delivery
33.82% 32.35% 35.29% 36.76% 36.76%  32.35% cvll  Daily E-Editions NIE

23.53% 23.53% 23.53% 23.53% 23.53% 19.12% cvl2  Daily E-Editions Single Copy

23.53% 23.53% 22.06% 22.06% 22.06% 17.65% cvl3  Daily E-Editions Other

86.76% 86.76%  89.71% 91.18% 91.18% 92.65% cvl4  Total Daily E-Editions

95.59% 95.59% 98.53%  98.53% 98.53%  98.53% cvl5  Total Paid Circulation - Daily
80.88% 80.88%  83.82%  83.82% 83.82% 79.41% cvl6  Sunday Print Home Delivery

70.59%  70.59% 73.53% 73.53% 73.53% 69.12% cvl7  Mail - Sunday

63.24% 63.24% 66.18% 66.18% 66.18% 61.76% cvl8  Single Copy - Daily - Racks

57.35% 57.35% 60.29% 60.29% 60.29% 55.88% cvl9  Single Copy - Daily - Dealers

85.29% 85.29%  88.24%  88.24% 88.24%  83.82% cv2 Mail - Daily

39.71% 41.18% 44.12% 44.12% 42.65% 38.24% cv20  Single Copy - Daily - Other

77.94% 77.94% 80.88% 80.88% 80.88% 76.47% cv21  Single Copy - Total Sunday

55.88% 55.88% 57.35% 55.88% 55.88% 51.47% cv22  Educational/University Copies - Sunday
54.41% 54.41% 57.35% 57.35% 57.35% 52.94% cv23  Third Party Sales - Sunday

70.59% 70.59% 73.53% 73.53% 73.53% 67.65% cv24  Employee/IC Copies - Sunday
70.59% 70.59% 72.06% 72.06% 72.06% 67.65% cv25  Daily E-Editions Home Delivery
23.53% 23.53% 26.47% 27.94% 27.94% 23.53% cv26  Daily E-Editions NIE

Copyright 2014 Mather Economics LLC. All rights reserved.
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Overall Average
96.32%
84.56%
32.54%
22.43%
21.51%
88.24%
96.32%
80.51%
69.85%
62.87%
56.99%
84.56%
40.81%
77.57%
54.96%
54.78%
69.85%
69.30%
23.71%
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Conclusions 45

e Datais KING!

e Better presentation + more flexibility = increased
participation

e [ncreased participation improves the value received by all

e |nland Press Publisher Benchmarks has joined the 21t
century!
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Conclusions

mather
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Questions?
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Bob Terzotis

Vice President, Operations
bob@mathereconomics.com
(337) 456-8353 office

(719) 237-2684 mobile

Mather Economics LLC
1215 Hightower Trail
Building A, Suite 100
Atlanta, GA 30350
www.mathereconomics.com
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